

Contact: Leo Chippy Phone: (216) 267-1550 Email: lchippy@rlwurz.com

R.L WURZ COMPANY ANNOUNCES THE ACQUISITION OF WB CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS

Cleveland, Ohio – April 1, 2022 - R.L. Wurz Company, distributor of construction and restoration products in Northeast Ohio, announced the acquisition of WB Construction Products, a distributor of construction and specialty products in Columbus and Cincinnati. The acquisition was official on Friday, March 25, 2022.

R.L. Wurz Company has been servicing the construction needs of Ohio and surrounding markets since 1933 by providing specialty sealants, waterproofing, concrete repair, air barrier, and architectural panels. Major suppliers include DowSil, Tremco, Sika, BASF, Prosoco and Citadel Architectural Panels.

Tom Lavelle, owner of the R.L. Wurz Company said, "The acquisition of WB Construction Products will provide significant benefits to customers with more selection of high-quality specialty products, technical expertise and service throughout Ohio." He also stated, "With four locations--Akron, Cincinnati, Cleveland and Columbus—Wurz can offer customers more convenience when jobs take them out-of-town. They can easily access one of our locations--saving time and money because they will have our products and services available to them wherever a job takes them in Ohio, which has always been a goal of ours."

Jay Cheney, a longtime RL Wurz and WB Construction Products' branch manager, will be managing Wurz's Columbus and Cincinnati locations. We are confident Jay's leadership will provide an outstanding experience for our customers, vendors and partners.

R.L. Wurz Company is headquartered at 13320 Enterprise Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44135.

#

If you would like more information on this topic, please contact Leo Chippy at (216) 267-1550 or lchippy@rlwurz.com.

Hours: M-F 7am-4pm